1.1 The Procuring Entity is Marinduque State College. 

The name of the Contract is Completion of MSC Gymnasium. 

The identification number of the Contract is PB-2018-101-GYM-2 

2 

The Funding Source is: 

The Government of the Philippines (GoP) through GAA 2018 in the amount of 
Thirty Eight Million Four Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred Ninety Six 
and 22/100 (P38,495,296.22) Pesos. 

The name of the Project is Completion of MSC Gymnasium. 

3.1 No further instructions. 

5.1 No further instructions. 

5.2 Bidding is restricted to eligible bidders as defined in ITB Clause 5.1. 

5.4(a) No further instructions. 

5.4(b)

[...]

1) Bid prices in the Bill of Quantities; 

2) Detailed estimates, including a summary sheet indicating the unit prices of 
construction materials, labor rates, and equipment rentals used in coming 
up with the Bid; and  

3) Cash flow by quarter or payment schedule. 

13.2 
The ABC is Thirty Eight Million Four Hundred Ninety Five Thousand Two Hundred 
Ninety Six and 22/100 (P38,495,296.22) Pesos.  Any bid with a financial 
component exceeding this amount shall not be accepted. 

14.2 No further instructions. 

15.4 No further instruction. 

16.1 The bid prices shall be quoted in Philippine Pesos. 

16.3 No further instructions. 

17.1 Bids will be valid for 120 calendar days.